

February 19, 2024

Listing Compliance,	Listing Compliance,
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
P. J. Towers,	Exchange Plaza,
Dalal Street,	Bandra Kurla Complex,
Mumbai - 400 001	Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051
(Scrip Code: 526881)	(Scrip Code: 63MOONS)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Raising of funds by our Subsidiary M/s. Ticker Limited

On the captioned subject matter, pursuant to the applicable Regulations of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that our subsidiary M/s. Ticker Limited has raised an amount aggregating to Rs. 3.24 crores through private placement of 27 lakh equity shares at Rs.12/- per share (i.e. equity share of face value Re.1/- each issued at a premium of Rs. 11/- per share).

Subsequent to the above allotment by Ticker Limited, the shareholding of 63 moons in Ticker Limited stood at 75.25 %.

Kindly take the above information on your records and acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For 63 moons technologies limited

Hariraj Chouhan Sr. VP & Company Secretary

63 moons technologies limited

Corporate Office: FT Tower, CTS No. 256 & 257, Suren Road, Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400 093, India. T: +91 22 66868010 | P: +91 22 66868050 | E: info@63moons.com | W: <u>www.63moons.com</u>

Registered Office: Shakti Tower - II, 4th floor, Premises - J, 766, Anna Salai, Chennai - 600 002. T: +91 44 4395 0850 | P: +91 44 4395 0899 | CIN No.: L29142TN1988PLC015586